



प्राइम फोकस लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : प्राइम फोकस हाऊस, लिंकिंग रोड, सिटी बँकेसमोर, खार (पश्चिम), मुंबई - ४०० ०५२.
दूरध्वनी : ०२२-६७१५५०००फॅक्स : ०२२-६७१५५००१ वेबसाइट : www.primefocus.com
सीआयएन : L92100MH1997PLC108981

दि. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१८ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व
सहामाहीकरिताचे अलेखापरीक्षित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

अ. क्र.	तपशील	(रु. लाखांत)					
		तिमाहीअखेर			सहामाहीअखेर		
		३०.०९.२०१८	३०.०६.२०१८	३०.०९.२०१७	३०.०९.२०१८	३०.०९.२०१७	३१.०३.२०१८
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित
१.	परिचालनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	६०५६८.१२	६०८४६.९२	५४७९५.३०	१११४१५.०४	१०६०७७.४६	२२५७४७.३०
२.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मकपूर्व)	(९२५१.३३)	(७९५.९६)	२१०५.०८	(१००४७.२९)	२१२८.२०	(३८७७.७३)
३.	करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबीपरिचात)	(९२५१.३३)	(७९५.९६)	२१०५.०८	(१००४७.२९)	२१२८.२०	(३८७७.७३)
४.	करपरिचात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबीपरिचात)	(७१४३.७८)	(८५१.०३)	२१८६.९८	(७९९७.८१)	२४९३.९८	(४४४०.२९)
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न समभाग भांडवल	(६५६८.८३)	(१३३०.५२)	२२५९.१६	(७८९९.३५)	३२२९.६६	(४०८८.२५)
६.	राखीव (पुनर्मुल्यांकन राखीव वगळता) गत वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदामध्ये दर्शविल्यानुसार उत्पन्न प्रतिशेअर (अपवादात्मक बाबी पूर्व व परिचात) (प्रत्येकी रु. १/-) (अवार्चिकीकृत)	२९९१.६६	२९९१.६६	२९८८.७९	२९९१.६६	२९८८.७९	२९९१.६६
७.	अ) मूलभूत ब) सोयीकृत	(२.३९) (२.३९)	(०.२८) (०.२८)	०.७३ ०.७३	(२.६७) (२.६७)	०.८३ ०.८३	(१.४९) (१.४९)
स्थायी वित्तीय निष्कर्षाची महत्त्वाची आकडेवारी							

अ. क्र.	तपशील	रु. लाखांत					
		तिमाहीअखेर			सहामाहीअखेर		
		३०.०९.२०१८	३०.०६.२०१८	३०.०९.२०१७	३०.०९.२०१८	३०.०९.२०१७	३१.०३.२०१८
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित
१.	उलाढाल (निव्वळ विक्री)	३३७३.०३	३२१०.७४	३७४६.४३	६५८३.७७	७०१०.९७	१३६४३.८२
२.	करपूर्व नफा	(३३२३.४३)	(११७८.४२)	(६२८.०९)	(४५०१.८५)	(१७१५.५५)	(६९४२.८०)
३.	करपरिचात नफा	(३३२१.५१)	(१४६३.४२)	(५८४.४७)	(४७७४.९३)	(१६०६.५७)	(५६६०.४७)

१. वरील तपशील हा सेबी (सूचिबद्धता अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियमन, २०१५ च्या विनियमन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेसकडे दाखल करण्यात आलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या अहवालाच्या विस्तृत प्रारूपाचा सारांश आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या अहवालाचे संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेसची वेबसाइट www.nseindia.com and www.nseindia.com वर तसेच कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.primefocus.com वरही उपलब्ध आहे.

ठिकाण : मुंबई
दिनांक : १३ नोव्हेंबर, २०१८

मंडळाकरिता व त्यांच्या वतीने
प्राइम फोकस लिमिटेडकरिता
सही/-
संचालक
नेरेश मल्होत्रा
सीआयएन : ००००४५९७

K WORLD ESTATE PRIVATE LIMITED
 CIN: U70109DL2010PTC206336
 Regd. Off.: B-2/4, Plot No. 2, Ashok Nagar, DB Gupta Road,
 Near Faiz Chowk, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005
 Corp. Off.: B-97, Sector - 63, Noida, U.P.-201301
 Website: www.kwgroup.in, Tel No. 0120-4804747, Email ID: compliance@kwgroup.com
Statement of Standalone Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results as on 30th September 2018
 (All amounts are in INR Thousand)

Sl No.	Particulars	Six months ended 30 th September 2018	Six months ended 30 th September 2017	Year ended 31 st March 2018	Previous year ended 31 st March 2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Income from Operations				
	(a) Revenue From Operations	80,700.52	241,125.15	335,010.60	731,601.91
	(b) Other income	5,976.65	3,349.08	12,222.19	5,116.60
	Total Income from Operations (net)	86,677.16	244,474.24	347,232.79	736,718.51
2	Profit /loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,555.71	234.56	8,406.71	15,550.59
	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	172.13
3	Profit /loss for the period before tax after (Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,555.71	234.56	8,406.71	15,378.46
	Tax Expenses (Approx./estimated)	564.65	1,145.74	2,792.48	3,977.59
4	Profit /loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,991.06	(911.18)	5,614.23	11,400.87
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,111.49	946.02	7,348.62	11,035.27
6	Paid Up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	10,244.00	10,244.00	10,244.00	10,244.00
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	84,541.24	82,721.24	82,429.75	74,598.64
8	Net Worth	94,785.24	92,965.24	92,673.75	84,842.64
9	Paid -Up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt*	1.01	1.02	1.35	1.02
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio*	5.35	7.47	5.46	7.93
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic/Rs.	2.06	0.92	7.17	10.77
	Diluted/Rs.	2.06	0.92	7.17	10.77
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
14	Debenture Redemption Reserve	127,500	-	127,500	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio*	0.08	1.12	0.22	1.27
16	Interest Service coverage ratio*	1.26	1.01	1.26	1.05

Note:
 a The above unaudited half yearly financial results for the period ended 30th September 2018 were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors and same was reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee at its meeting held on 14th November 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on same date.
 b The above is an extract of the detailed format of Six monthly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Six monthly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity, (www.kwgroup.in).
 c For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE) and can be accessed on the URL (www.listing.bseindia.com).
 d The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies have been disclosed by means of a footnote, wherever deemed necessary.
 e # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
 f * - The pertinent items need to be disclosed if the said disclosure is required as per Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 g The statement has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards)

PRIME FOCUS LIMITED
 Registered Office: Prime Focus House, Linking Road, Opp. Citi Bank, Khar West, Mumbai - 400 052
 Phone: 022-67155000 Fax: 022-67155001 Website: www.primefocus.com
 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L92100MH1997PLC108981

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2018	June 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	March 31, 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	60,568.12	60,846.92	54,725.30	1,21,415.04	1,06,077.46	2,25,747.30
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(9,251.33)	(795.96)	2,105.08	(10,047.29)	2,128.20	(3,877.73)
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(9,251.33)	(795.96)	2,105.08	(10,047.29)	2,128.20	(3,877.73)
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(7,143.78)	(851.03)	2,186.98	(7,994.81)	2,493.18	(4,440.29)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	(6,568.83)	(1,330.52)	2,259.16	(7,899.35)	3,221.66	(4,088.25)
6	Equity share capital	2,991.66	2,991.66	2,986.79	2,991.66	2,988.79	2,991.66
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	46,316.50
8	Earnings per share (before and after exceptional items) (of ₹ 1 each) (Not Annualised)						
	a) Basic (₹)	(2.39)	(0.28)	0.73	(2.67)	0.83	(1.49)
	b) Diluted (₹)	(2.39)	(0.28)	0.71	(2.67)	0.81	(1.49)

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2018	June 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	March 31, 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Turnover (net sales)	3,373.03	3,210.74	3,746.43	6,583.77	7,010.97	13,643.82
2	Profit before tax	(3,323.43)	(1,178.42)	(628.01)	(4,501.85)	(1,715.55)	(6,942.80)
3	Profit after tax	(3,311.51)	(1,463.42)	(584.47)	(4,774.93)	(1,606.57)	(5,660.47)

1. The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on company's website www.primefocus.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
 For Prime Focus Limited
 Sd/-
 Director
 Naresh Malhotra
 DIN: 00004597

इलाहाबाद बैंक **ALLAHABAD BANK**
 विश्वास की परंपरा A tradition of trust

Head Office : 2, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700 001

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificates issued by the Bank are stated to have been lost or misplaced or stolen and the registered holders thereof / claimants thereto have applied to the Bank for issue of duplicate share certificates.

Sr. No.	Folio No. ALB	Name of Shareholder(s)	Certificate No(s).	No. of Shares	Distinctive Nos.
1493	0030280	RAM SURAT	115706	100	258298201 to 258298300
1494	0068594	SUJIT LAYEK	166112 to 166113	200	263338801 to